

HB0172/413620/1

BY: Senator Reilly

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 172
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 21, strike "13" and substitute "18".

On page 3, after line 3, insert:

"(I) FIVE MEMBERS, ONE FROM EACH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT THAT LIES IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR;";

and in lines 4, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 24, 27, and 28, strike "(I)", "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", and "(IX)", respectively, and substitute "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", and "(X)", respectively.

On page 4, in line 1, strike "(X)" and substitute "(XI)".

On page 5, in line 5, strike "EIGHT" and substitute "12".